

P/16-321 102114663 SHEET The Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Kiyotomi OGAWA Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan Type of Entity: Individual Type of Entity: Corporation of Japan Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment **Execution Date:** May 20, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No. 9568 New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Max Moskowitz May 29, 2002 Name of Person Signing Tetal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 40.00 OP

06/04/2002 DEMMANU1 00000003 10158417

02 FC:581

00567003.1

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT	-
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	

ofgs file no. $\frac{p/16-32}{(-)}$

WHEREAS, I	(We),	Kiyotomi O		-			
IMAGE PROCESSING M	as as EASURING APP	assignor(s), ARATUS AND I	have MEASURING	invented ENDOSCOPE	certain APPARATUS	improvements	in
							for
which an applicatio date herewith; and	n for United	States Let	ters Pater	ıt has been	executed b	oy me (us) of	even
WHEREAS,		tical Co., I					
	43-2, Hatas	gaya 2-chome	e, Shibuya	<u>-ku, Tokyo</u>	, Japan		
as assignee, is des and any Patent that				e and inter	rest in and	to said inver	ition
NOW, THEREFOR consideration, the sell, assign and sell, assign and sell, assign and sell, assign and alfor Patent, all oripatents applied for including all rights infringement, and requested to issue merein, as assigned (ourselves) and my covenant without furtiessue and other appaid assignee or it facts known to the unany interferences or become involved, to everything necessar patent protection in expenses incident to	receipt of whet over to so all other counginal, division or granted of priority the Commission all patents of the e (our) legal other remuner oplications for saigned recording to assist for said investigations.	hich is here aid assigne tries in and ional, conti- therefor from the fi oner of Pa- on said inv ntire inter representa- tation, to e for Patent o co communica- especting sa proceedings wful papers assignee, ention in the	eby acknowned the entity of said inventations of the entity of said inventations of the entity of th	rledged, I ire right, invention a substitute sited State id applica Trademark resultingein; and a deliver a rentions and a signee ions, whene any of said I rightful ssors, assistates and size and states and states and states and states and size and said and size a	(We), as as title and the afor or reissue and all tion, and a sis hereholders assigns do all division and all assigns are requested application, and all other all other and all other all all other and all other all all all all all all all all all al	ssignor(s), he interest for resaid applications other countrill rights for by authorized to said assistinged for my hereby agreemal, continuate gnments thereby agreemal, to testifue to do generominees to object countries,	ereby the ation s and ries, past and ignee yself and tion, of to s all fy in s may rally
Date: <u>May 20,</u> 2		yotomi OGAW		25 c	7 9	un	
2-4-				Same of Same			
Date:			-				
Date:							
Date:			_				
LEGALIZATION RECOMM	ENDED						

LTR2\215038

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

#42

PATENT REEL: 012954 FRAME: 0222